

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue
Mason City, IA 50401-3254
Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088
www.co.cerro-gordo.ia.us

Casey M. Callanan Chris Watts Tim Latham

Cerro Gordo County Board of Supervisors Board-Staff Discussion

Thursday, April 13, 2017 3:00 p.m.

Board's Office

Item 1: 3:00 p.m. – Discussion on Drainage District Updates

Attending: Mike Webb, Conservation Director
Ken Kline, Cerro Gordo County Auditor

Sandy Shonka, Deputy Real Estate - Auditor's Office

Rodney McKinney, Drainage Consultant

Kevin Pope, Trustee DD38 Mark Johnson, Trustee DD38 Becky Kirchgatter, Deputy Auditor

Posted: 04/12/17 at 11:30 a.m.

Cerro Gordo County strives to ensure that its programs and activities do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability.

Persons requiring assistance, auxiliary aids or services, or accommodation because of a disability may contact the county's ADA coordinator at (641) 421-3075.

If you are hearing impaired, call Relay Iowa TTY at 1-800-735-2942.